Starke-Bradford County

Chamber of Commerce

Representing BROOKER / HAMPTON / LAWTEY / STARKE



December 26, 1990

910022-TL

Mr. Steve Tribble, Director of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 101 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0874

Dear Mr. Tribble:

Enclosed please find a certified true copy of Resolution #90-11 adopted by the Bradford County Commission on December 19, 1990 requesting Extended Area Service within Bradford County and between Bradford County, Union County and the Gainesville area.

We would envision this service extending between Starke-Bradford County and Lake Butler, Hampton/Waldo, Brooker/Graham, Lawtey/Keystone Heights, Melrose and Gainesville. The affected exchanges would be 964, 496, 468, 485, 782, 473, 475, 331, 332, 333, 334, 334, 336, 338, 370, 371, 372, 373, 374, 375, 376, 377, 378, 392 and 395.

A copy has also been sent to Mr. Glenn Norman of Centel in the Starke office.

We request that copies of any correspondence, reports, etc. be mailed to the Starke-Bradford County Chamber of Commerce.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely

Anita M. Rink Executive Director



FESC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00197 JAN-7 1991

- 202 South Walnut Street / P. O. Box 576 / Starke, FL 32095()994E96452787REPORTING

RESOLUTION **#90-11**

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Bradford County, Florida was regularly assembled on December _____, 1990, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Bradford County, Florida acknowledges that the lack of toll free dialing within Bradford County and between Bradford County, Union County and the Gainesville area causes serious communications problems for business interests, and

WHEREAS, the Public Service Commission has a method whereby approval can be obtained for Extended Area Service, and

WHEREAS, Such Extended Area Service would not only improve the economy of the County, but would also serve to lower consumer prices and improve the unification of community-wide and intercommunity interests,

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Bradford County, Florida that the Public Service Commission, Central Telephone, Alltel Corporation, Southern Bell and any other entities as need to be involved, be requested to take necessary steps in a sincere effort to secure Extended Area Service between Bradford County, Union County and the Gainesville area, and

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Starke-Bradford County Chamber of Commerce supports such effort and urges telephone customers to vote in favor of area-wide toll free dialing RAY NORMAN, CLERK CIRCUIT COURT, EIGHTH RAY NORMAN, CLERK CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA, in and for Bradd

antication in the

ATTEST:

Kay Joe Norman, Clerk

JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA, in and for Bradford Dated this 19 of December, 1990 ortify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of what it purports to be from

the face of the original as presented to me. A.D. 19 9 D -.21 RAY NORMAN Clepk Circuit Court 12 This D.C. Maxie Carter, Jr

Board of County Commissioners

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 00197 JAN-7 1881 CO-RECORDS/REPORTED